

80587-3

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
NO: 21989-5-III

STATE OF WASHINGTON

v.

JOHN EDWARD MINES, JR.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ROBERT D. AUSTIN

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CYNTHIA JORDAN
WSBA # 22220
921 W. Broadway, Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 325-8274, Fax 325-8362

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
TABLE OF CASES ii
 WASHINGTON CASES ii
 FEDERAL AND OTHER STATE CASES ii
 UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION iii
 STATUTES AND RULES iii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
..... 1

IV. ARGUMENT 20

 A. There was insufficient evidence presented to find the
 Defendant guilty of First Degree Rape beyond a reasonable
 doubt 20

 1. On the Face of the Evidence There Was Not Enough
 Evidence to Prove Beyond a Reasonable Doubt Mr.
 Mines committed first degree rape. 21

 B. There was insufficient evidence presented to find the
 Defendant guilty of Kidnaping in the First Degree.
 24

 C. Was there sufficient evidence presented at trial to sustain a
 conviction for Second Degree Assault?
 25

 D. The trial court erred in imposing an exceptional sentence.
 27

V. CONCLUSION 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

WASHINGTON CASES	Page
<i>State v Cardenas</i> , 129 Wn. 2d 1, 914 P 2d 57 (1996)	28
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983).	21
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 105 Wn App 762, 20 P. 3d 1069 (2001)	28
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).	21
<i>State v. Grewe</i> , 117 Wn. 2d 211, 813 P.2d 1238 (1991)	28
<i>State v. Regan</i> , 97 Wn.2d 47, 640 P.2d 725 (1982).	21
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).	21
<i>State v. Theroff</i> , 95 Wn.2d 385, 622 P.2d 1240 (1980).	21
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 96 Wn. App. 382, 980 P. 2d 244 (1999)	28

FEDERAL AND OTHER STATE CASES

<i>In Re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1086, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970).	20, 21
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979).	21

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

United States Constitution amend. V.	21
United States Constitution amend. XIV.	21

STATUTES AND RULES

RCW 9.94A.120 28
RCW 9.94A.390 28
RCW 9.94A.505 28
RCW 9.94A.535 27
RCW 9A.36.021 25
RCW 9A.40.020 24
RCW 9A.44.040 22
